

City of Mt. Pleasant, Michigan
2016 Southmoor Street Reconstruction

Malley Construction, Inc.
 1565 Park Place
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

McGuirk Sand & Gravel, Inc.
 510 W Pickard, PO Box 530
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-0530

The Isabella Corporation
 2201 Commerce Street
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,442.64	\$ 1,442.64	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 15,603.60	\$ 15,603.60	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Drainage Structure, Rem	3	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 349.30	\$ 1,047.90	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	Curb and Gutter, Rem	1417	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,542.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,022.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,085.00
5	Pavt, Rem	2513	SYD	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,277.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,769.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,402.95
6	Sidewalk, Rem	52	SYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 150.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 312.00
7	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24-Inch	159	LFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 540.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 795.00
8	Machine Grading, Modified	7	STA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,601.00	\$ 11,207.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00
9	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	CYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00
10	Gas and Water Shutoff Cover Adj, Case 1	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 110.80	\$ 221.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
11	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	3	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 107.60	\$ 322.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
12	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 300.80	\$ 300.80	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
13	Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.90	\$ 1,201.80	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	DR Structure, 48 Inch dia	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,641.00	\$ 3,282.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
15	Dr Structure Cover, STM, Modified	2	EA	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 708.20	\$ 1,416.40	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
16	Sewer, Cl A, 6 Inch, Tr Det B	600	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,800.00
17	Sewer, Cl A, 8 Inch, Tr Det B	32	LFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 1,065.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,728.00
18	HMA, 13A	150	TON	\$ 60.51	\$ 9,076.50	\$ 71.90	\$ 10,785.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00
19	HMA, 36A	210	TON	\$ 74.60	\$ 15,666.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 15,792.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 16,170.00
20	HMA Approach	12	TON	\$ 163.52	\$ 1,962.24	\$ 164.80	\$ 1,977.60	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,016.00
21	Approach, Cl L 6 Inch	85	SYD	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 569.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00
22	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 Inch	212	SFT	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,314.40	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,441.60	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,219.00
23	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	225	SFT	\$ 3.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 843.75	\$ 3.60	\$ 810.00
24	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 Inch	378	SFT	\$ 3.48	\$ 1,315.44	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,530.90	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,625.40
25	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	24	FT	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,416.00
26	Subbase, CIP, Min. \$5.00	924	CYD	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,778.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 9,517.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,860.00
27	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 4 Inch, Modified	1406	FT	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,733.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,842.00
28	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	2266	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,596.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 15,522.10
29	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc 6 Inch	189	SYD	\$ 31.32	\$ 5,919.48	\$ 36.30	\$ 6,860.70	\$ 36.90	\$ 6,974.10
30	Driveway, Opening, Conc, Det L	188	LFT	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 2,462.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,820.00
31	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	1218	LFT	\$ 12.25	\$ 14,920.50	\$ 13.10	\$ 15,955.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,270.00
32	Restoration, Modified	7	STA	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 642.60	\$ 4,498.20	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
33	Relocate and Replace Mailbox (Inc. New Post)	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 137.20	\$ 1,097.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
34	Water Main, Rem	253	LFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 2,681.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,265.00
35	Water Valve, Rem	2	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 158.70	\$ 317.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
36	Water Main, 6 Inch	253	LFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 49.70	\$ 12,574.10	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,180.00
37	Water Valve, 6 Inch	2	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 893.30	\$ 1,786.60	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
38	Connect to Existing Water Main	4	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 964.10	\$ 3,856.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
39	Water Main, Cut & Cap	2	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 374.60	\$ 749.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	Water Service	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 3,746.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
41	Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
42	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
	TOTAL BID			\$	164,448.96	\$	177,650.84	\$	214,717.55

Crawford Contracting, Inc.
 PO Box 1909
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-1909

Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.
 9395 S. Clare Avenue
 Clare, MI 48617

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Drainage Structure, Rem	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
4	Curb and Gutter, Rem	1417	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,550.60
5	Pavt, Rem	2513	SYD	\$ 2.16	\$ 5,428.08	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,026.00
6	Sidewalk, Rem	52	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00
7	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24-Inch	159	LFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,180.00
8	Machine Grading, Modified	7	STA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
9	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	CYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
10	Gas and Water Shutoff Cover Adj, Case 1	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
11	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	3	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
12	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
13	Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	DR Structure, 48 Inch dia	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
15	Dr Structure Cover, STM, Modified	2	EA	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
16	Sewer, CI A, 6 Inch, Tr Det B	600	LFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 26,100.00
17	Sewer, CI A, 8 Inch, Tr Det B	32	LFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
18	HMA, 13A	150	TON	\$ 61.51	\$ 9,226.50	\$ 86.50	\$ 12,975.00
19	HMA, 36A	210	TON	\$ 74.60	\$ 15,666.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00
20	HMA Approach	12	TON	\$ 163.52	\$ 1,962.24	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	Approach, CI L 6 Inch	85	SYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,317.50
22	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 Inch	212	SFT	\$ 6.45	\$ 1,367.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 954.00
23	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	225	SFT	\$ 3.45	\$ 776.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 787.50
24	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 Inch	378	SFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,701.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	24	FT	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	Subbase, CIP, Min. \$5.00	924	CYD	\$ 14.28	\$ 13,194.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,240.00
27	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 4 Inch, Modified	1406	FT	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,466.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,951.00
28	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	2266	SYD	\$ 7.08	\$ 16,043.28	\$ 6.85	\$ 15,522.10
29	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc 6 Inch	189	SYD	\$ 33.57	\$ 6,344.73	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,749.00
30	Driveway, Opening, Conc, Det L	188	LFT	\$ 12.95	\$ 2,434.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,196.00
31	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	1218	LFT	\$ 12.95	\$ 15,773.10	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,706.00
32	Restoration, Modified	7	STA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	Relocate and Replace Mailbox (Inc. New Post)	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
34	Water Main, Rem	253	LFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,060.00
35	Water Valve, Rem	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
36	Water Main, 6 Inch	253	LFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,445.00
37	Water Valve, 6 Inch	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00
38	Connect to Existing Water Main	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
39	Water Main, Cut & Cap	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	Water Service	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
42	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$	230,926.90	\$	256,780.70